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Re: Page B-153, Install Automatic Meter Reading, $566,600

Q.

A.

Please provide the details of the cumulative NPV analysis to the year 2022

undertaken for this project.

The cumulative NPV analysis undertaken for this project is attached.
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AMR 2008
Hunt TS1
Hunt TS1
Note: Costs are shown as positive values;Benefits as negative values
Current Year| 2007
Present Worth Year 2008
Number of Years in Study| 15
Discount Rate 7.0%
Total In-service Project Cost| $ 566,649
In-service Year 2008
Other Project Cost after In-service (if applicable)| $ -
Other Project Year (if applicable)|
Replacement Cost (if applicable)] $ -
Replacement Year (if applicable
Project cost in Ending (E) or Beginning (B) Year $$ E
O&M costs - 75% Materials, 25% Labour (75) or 50% Materials, 50% Labour (50) or User (U) 75
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Annual O&M | Annual Fuel | Annual Fuel Other Total Benefit 1 Benefit 2 P.W. Cumulative
Year Cost Price Cost Cost Costs (specify) (specify) NET January Present
$ (if applicable) $ $ $ $ $ $ 2008 Worth
0 2007 - - - - - - - - -
1 2008 68,262 - - 634,911 - - 634,911 593,375 593,375
2 2009 15,284 - - 15,284 - - 15,284 13,350 606,724
3 2010 17,801 - - 17,801 - (50,216) (32,415) (26,460) 580,264
4 2011 16,389 - - 16,389 - (13,548) 2,841 2,167 582,431
5 2012 18,557 - - 18,557 - (3,416) 15,141 10,795 593,227
6 2013 17,118 - - 17,118 - (3,504) 13,614 9,071 602,298
7 2014 19,382 - - 19,382 - (3,595) 15,787 9,831 612,129
8 2015 17,879 - - 17,879 - (3,689) 14,191 8,259 620,388
9 2016 20,244 - - 20,244 - (3,785) 16,459 8,953 629,341
10 2017 18,675 - - 18,675 - (3,883) 14,792 7,519 636,860
11 2018 21,145 - - 21,145 - (3,984) 17,161 8,153 645,013
12 2019 19,506 - - 19,506 - - 19,506 8,661 653,674
13 2020 22,085 - - 22,085 - - 22,085 9,165 662,839
14 2021 20,373 - - 20,373 - - 20,373 7,901 670,740
15 2022 23,068 - - 23,068 - - 23,068 8,361 679,101
Assumptions & Notes:
Date Revised|
Date Printed| 19-Sep-2007 [ 8:50 AM
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Radix

Radix

Note: Costs are shown as positive values;Benefits as negative values
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Current Year| 2007
Present Worth Year 2008
Number of Years in Study| 15
Discount Rate 7.0%
Total In-service Project Cost -
In-service Year 2008
Other Project Cost after In-service (if applicable) -
Other Project Year (if applicable)|
Replacement Cost (if applicable)| -
Replacement Year (if applicable
Project cost in Ending (E) or Beginning (B) Year $$ E
O&M costs - 75% Materials, 25% Labour (75) or 50% Materials, 50% Labour (50) or User (U) 50
B C D E F G H | J K L
Annual O&M | Annual Fuel | Annual Fuel Other Total Benefit 1 Benefit 2 P.W. Cumulative
Year Cost Price Cost Cost Costs (specify) (specify) NET January Present
$ (if applicable) $ $ $ $ $ $ 2008 Worth
0 2007 - - - - - - - - -
1 2008 74,686 - - 74,686 - - 74,686 69,800 69,800
2 2009 76,479 - - 76,479 - - 76,479 66,800 136,600
3 2010 78,238 - - 78,238 - - 78,238 63,865 200,466
4 2011 80,037 - - 80,037 - - 80,037 61,060 261,526
5 2012 82,038 - - 82,038 - - 82,038 58,492 320,018
6 2013 84,089 - 3,846 87,935 - - 87,935 58,595 378,613
7 2014 86,192 - - 86,192 - - 86,192 53,676 432,289
8 2015 88,346 - - 88,346 - - 88,346 51,418 483,707
9 2016 90,555 - - 90,555 - - 90,555 49,256 532,963
10 2017 92,819 - - 92,819 - - 92,819 47,184 580,147
11 2018 95,139 - - 95,139 - - 95,139 45,200 625,347
12 2019 97,518 - - 97,518 - - 97,518 43,299 668,647
13 2020 99,956 - 4,572 104,528 - - 104,528 43,375 712,022
14 2021 102,455 - - 102,455 - - 102,455 39,734 751,756
15 2022 105,016 - - 105,016 - - 105,016 38,063 789,818
Assumptions & Notes:
Date Revised|
Date Printed|_19-Sep-2007 [ 8:50 AM
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AMR 2008

Alternative Comparison
Cumulative Net Present Value

To The Year
2022
Cumulative CPW Difference between
Alternatives Net Present Alternative and the
Value (CPW) Least Cost Alternative
Hunt TS1 679,101 0
Radix 789,818 110,718

Date Printed:
Date Revised:

19-Sep-2007{ 8:50 AM
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